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Piper Heidsieck NV Brut Champagne, France an
Moét & Chandon Impeéral NV Brut Epernay 98
Veuve Clicguot B, Reims Brut YeBow Label Reims.France 105
Ruinart Blanc de Blancs Brut Reims.France 142
Moet & Chandon impenal, 2009 Grand Vintage Epernay, France 160
Madern Australia, exploration, discovery and enfichment.

We have curated this wine list with all of these in mind. At PEOD Australia, we belisve

that aur various regions, landscapes and unigue weather have come o offer some

of the best grape varietals that for some fime have competed on the world stage.

We are confident you will agree that in the pages that follow there is a wonderiul

representation and variety of wines from our shores along with seme of the beast from

Mew Izaland featuring beth the noteworthy and the exceptional, ofter at unrivalled

value.
Enjoy.
@- Yegan @ = Organic @'- Qwr recommendations
‘Wine that has not used any Wine produced by organic that suggest wines of both great
animal substances viticulture avoiding synthetic guality and value
treatment, pesticides, herbicides
and fertlizers

Rothbury Estate Brut Sparkiing Mew South Wales 9 a7
De Bortoli Prosecco King Valley ] a7
Tyrrell's Lost Block Grenache Rosé Marg aret River 10.25 a7
De Bortoli Rose King Valley 40
Brown Brothers Proseco Rose Victora 40
Brown Brothers Moscato King Valley 11 40
Brown Brothers Zibibbo Rosa Pink Sp ariding Victora 43
La Boheme Rose 750mi{Act 2) Pinot Noir Rose Yara Vallay 11.75 43
OysterBay Rose Spariling Marlborough 47
Tyrrels Sparking Chardonnay Pinot Noir Brut New South Wales 12 54
Grant Burge Pinot Noir Chardonnay Barossa 12
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MeWilam's Markview

Tyrrel's Beyond Broke Road
DysterBay

Ra Nul

The Lane Block 10

Ara Single Estate

Kim Grawlord

Robart Oatley Signature Seres
Cloudy Bay

Lock and Key

Margan Estate

Rob Dolan True Colors
Emprass

Raobert Oatley Sipnature Seres
De Bortoli The Estate Vineyard
Katnook Estate

Glandore Estate DPJ

Dewil's Corner Resolution
Oakridge

Tyrrell's Vat 47, 2017
Pasadera. 2015

Moss Wood Vineyard, 2015

SAUVIGNON BLANC

Sauvignon Blanc Gouth East Australia 10

Sauvignon Blanc Orange

Sauvignon Blanc Madboraugh

Sauvignon Blanc Mardboraugh

Sauvignon Blanc Adelaide Hils

Sauvignon Blanc Mardboraugh

Sauvignon Blanc Mardbarough 13.75

Sauvignon Blanc Marparet River

Sauvignon Blanc Mardboraugh
CHARDONNAY

Chardonnay Tumbarumba

Chardonnay Hunter Valley 1"

Chardonnay Yamra Valley

Chardonnay Limestone Coast

Chardonnay Marg aret River

Chardonmay Yarra Valley

Chardonnay Coonawara

Chardonnay Hunter Valley

Chardonnay Tasmania

Chardonmay Yara Valley

Chardonnay Hunter Valley

Chardonnay Maorninpton Peninsula

Chardonnay Margaret River

woocecce ADVENTUROUS WHITES, VARIETALS & BLENDS

Blue Sand

Empress

Devil's Corner

OysterBay

Brown Brother's Crouchen
Tyrrell's Hunter Vallay

La Bohéme, Act Three
Penfolds Koonunga Hils - Autumn
Leasingham Bin 7

Tim Adams

Gland ore Estate, Elliot
Margan Estate

Grosset Polish HIll, 2017
Tymell's Vat 12014

Lind emans

Lindemans Early Harvest
Limdemans Early Harvest
Lindemans Early Harvest
Lindemans Early Harvest

Pinot Grgio Swan Hll, Victora

Pinot Gns Limestone Coast

Pinot Grigio Tasmania 10.50
Pinot Gris Hawke's Bay

Rieshing Victona

Semillon Hunter Valley 11
Pinot Gris Yarra Valley 11.75
Riesiing Clare Valley 1175
Riesing Clare Valley

Pinot Gns Clare Valley

Semillon Hunter Valley

Albarifa Hunter Valley

Riesing Clare Valley

Semillon Hunter Valley

LOW ALCOHOL & ALCOHOL FREE WINES

Semilon Chardonnay - Alcohol Free
Spariding - Alcohaol { 7.5%ABY)
Chardonnay - Low Alcohol (B.5%ABY)
Rose - Alcohol {B.5%ABY)

Shraz-Low Alcohol (3%ABRVY)

a9
42
43
43
44
81
54
T2

38
a0
44
a7
50
50
51
53
63
T2
o3
a5

153

38
a7
a8
38
38
40
43
43
47
a0
a0
a0
76
93
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OysterBay
Ara Single State
Rob Dolan True Colors

Wirra Wirra Church Block
Margan Estate

The Chateau Single Vineyard
Barons d e Rothsc hild Aussiéres

Blue Sands

De Bortoli Woodfired

Bevond Broke Road

Chateau Tanunda, Grand Barossa

Glandare Estate

Glandore Estate Hamish, 2013
Tyrel's Vat 8, 2017

Glandore Estate Hamish, 2013
E&E Black Pepper, 2008
Henschke, Hil of Grace, 2008

PINOT NOIR

Pinot Nor Mardborough
Pinot Nor Mardborough
Pinot Nor Yarra Valley 14.50

CABERNET & BLENDS

Cabernet Shiraz Medot Mclaren Yale

Cabernet Sauvignon Hunier Valley 14.50
Cabernet Sauvignon Eden Valley

Cabernet Syrah South France 2018 8,50

SHIRAZ & BLENDS

Shiraz Swan Hll, Victorla

Shiraz Heathcote 11.50
Shiraz Heathcote

Shiraz Barossa 14.25
Shiraz Hunter Valley 15.50
Shiraz Hunter Yalley

Shiraz Cabernet Hunter Yalley

Ehiraz Hunter Valley

Ehiraz Barossa

Shiraz Eden Valley

ADVENTUROUS REDS, VARIETALS & BLENDS

Masterpeace

De Bortoll Bella Riva

Katnook Founders Block
D*Arenberg The Stump Jump
Margan Estate

Glandore Estate TPR

Lapostole Cuvée Alexandre 2014 Merot

Reglonal Late Harvest 375 ml
De Bortoli Moble One

Merot Swan Hll, Victora 10.75
Sanglovese King Valley

Merot Coonawama

Grenache Shiraz Mouvedre McLaren Vale

Barbera Humter Walley

Tempranilla Humter Walley

Colchagua Valiey Chile

DESSERT WINES

Semilion Hunter Walley
Botrytis Semillon Rivarina

47
50
54

53
54
61
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WINES OF THE MONTH

Working with seme of the best wineries across Australia and New Iealand, we are
proud to feature a unigue selection that changes monthly and ranges fram the

familiar to the adventurous, always at incredible value.

Domalnes Barons de Rothschild Aussiéres Cabernet Syrah South France 2018 9,50 34
Lapostolie Cuvée Alexandre 2014 Merot Colchagua Valley Chile 45
D' Arenberg The Faotholt Shiraz Mclaren Vale 2017 a8
& Hailett Faith Shiraz Barossa 2017 a5
Regional by Glandore Estate Pinot Grigio Hunter Valley 38
Regional by Gland ore Estate Pinot Rose Hunter Valley 38
Satrico White Blend White Wine Blend italy 40
Rab Dolan Field Blend White Wine Blends Yarra Valley a4
Antinoo White Blend White Wine Blends Itaky 54
Cape Mantalle Chardonnay Chardonnay Margarete Rlivar G5
Cloudy Bay Sauvignon Blanc Sauvignon Bianc Mandborough 72
Lakes Folly Chardonnay, 2015 Chardonnay Hunter Vallay 108
Lakes Folly Cabernet Sauvignon, 2015 Cabernet Sauvignon Hunter Valley 108
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