CHAMPAGNE

Piper Heidsieck NV	Brut	Champagne, France	90	
Moët & Chandon Impérial NV	Brut	Epernay	98	
Veuve Clicquot B, Reims	Brut Yellow Label	Reims, France	105	60
Ruinart Blanc de Blancs	Brut	Reims, France	142	
Moet & Chandon Imperial, 2009	Grand Vintage	Epernay, France	160	

Modern Australia, exploration, discovery and enrichment.

We have curated this wine list with all of these in mind. At P&O Australia, we believe that our various regions, landscapes and unique weather have come to offer some of the best grape varietals that for some time have competed on the world stage.

We are confident you will agree that in the pages that follow there is a wonderful representation and variety of wines from our shores along with some of the best from New Zealand featuring both the noteworthy and the exceptional, often at unrivalled value.

Enjoy.

√9 – Vegan

Wine that has not used any animal substances O-Organic

Wine produced by organic viticulture avoiding synthetic treatment, pesticides, herbicides and fertilizers Our recommendations

that suggest wines of both great quality and value

BUBBLES & BLUSH

Rothbury Estate	Brut Sparkling	New South Wales	9	37
De Bortoli	Prosecco	King Valley	9	37
Tyrrell's Lost Block	Grenache Rosé	Margaret River	10.25	37
De Bortoli	Rose	King Valley		40
Brown Brothers	Prose co Rose	Victoria	9	40
Brown Brothers	Moscato	King Valley	11	40
Brown Brothers Zibibbo Rosa	Pink Sparkling	Victoria		43
La Boheme Rose 750ml(Act 2)	Pinot Noir Rose	Yama Valley	11.75	43
Oyster Bay	Rose Sparkling	Marlborough		47
Tyrrell's Sparkling	Chardonnay Pinot Noir Brut	New South Wales	12	54
Grant Burge	Pinot Noir Chardonnay	Barossa		72

M c William's Markview	Sauvignon Blanc	South East Australia	10	36	
Tyrrell's Beyond Broke Road	Sauvignon Blanc	Orange		39	
Oyster Bay	Sauvignon Blanc	Mariborough		42	
Ra Nui	Sauvignon Blanc	Mariborough		43	
The Lane Block 10	Sauvignon Blanc	Adelaide Hills		43	
Ara Single Estate	Sauvignon Blanc	Mariborough		44	
Kim Crawford	Sauvignon Blanc	Mariborough	13.75	51	
Robert Oatley Signature Series	Sauvignon Blanc	Margaret River		54	(46
Cloudy Bay	Sauvignon Blanc	Mariborough		72	

..... CHARDONNAY

Lock and Key	Chardonnay	Tum barum ba		38	
Margan Estate	Chardonnay	Hunter Valley	-11	40	
Rob Dolan True Colors	Chardonnay	Yarra Valley		44	(80)
Em press	Chardonnay	Limestone Coast		47	
Robert Oatley Signature Series	Chardonnay	Margaret River		50	
De Bortoli The Estate Vineyard	Chardonnay	Yarra Valley		50	
Katnook Estate	Chardonnay	Coonawara		51	
Glandore Estate DPJ	Chardonnay	Hunter Valley		53	(60)
Devil's Corner Resolution	Chardonnay	Tasmania		63	
O a krid g e	Chardonnay	Yama Valley		72	(80)
Tyrrell's Vat 47, 2017	Chardonnay	Hunter Valley		93	
Pasadera, 2015	Chardonnay	Mornington Peninsula		95	
Moss Wood Vineyard, 2015	Chardonnay	Margaret River		153	

..... ADVENTUROUS WHITES, VARIETALS & BLENDS

Blue Sand	Pinot Grigio	Swan Hill, Victoria		36	
Empress	Pinot Gris	Limestone Coast		37	
Devil's Corner	Pinot Grigio	Tasmania	10.50	38	(60)
Oyster Bay	Pinot Gris	Hawke's Bay		38	
Brown Brother's Crouchen	Riesling	Victoria		39	
Tyrrell's Hunter Valley	Semillon	Hunter Valley	11	40	(60)
La Bohème, Act Three	Pinot Gris	Yarra Valley	11.75	43	
Penfolds Koonunga Hills - Autumn	Riesling	Clare Valley	11.75	43	
Leasingham Bin 7	Riesling	Clare Valley		47	
Tim Adams	Pinot Gris	Clare Valley		50	
Glandore Estate, Elliot	Semillon	Hunter Valley		50	
Margan Estate	Albariño	Hunter Valley		50	
Grosset Polish Hill, 2017	Riesling	Clare Valley		76	
Tymell's Vat 1 2014	Semillon	Hunter Valley		93	

..... LOW ALCOHOL & ALCOHOL FREE WINES

Lind e m a ns	Semillon Chardonnay - Alcohol Free	32
Lindemans Early Harvest	Sparkling - Alcohol (7.5% ABV)	34
Lind emans Early Harvest	Chardonnay - Low Alcohol (8.5% ABV)	34
Lind emans Early Harvest	Rose - Alcohol (8.5%ABV)	34
Lind emans Early Harvest	Shiraz - Low Alcohol (9%ABV)	34

PINOT NOIR

Oyster Bay	Pinot Noir	Marlborough		47
Ara Single State	Pinot Noir	Mariborough		50
Rob Dolan True Colors	Pinot Noir	Yarra Valley	14.50	54

Wirra Wirra Church Block	Cabernet Shiraz Merlot	McLaren Vale		53	
Margan Estate	Cabernet Sauvignon	Hunter Valley	14.50	54	(80
The Chateau Single Vineyard	Cabernet Sauvignon	Eden Valley		61	
Barons de Rothschild Aussières	Cabernet Syrah	South France 2018	9.50	34	

Blue Sands	Shiraz	Swan Hill, Victoria		39	
De Bortoli Woodfired	Shiraz	Heathcote	11.50	42	(60)
Beyond Broke Road	Shiraz	Heathcote		43	
Chateau Tanunda, Grand Barossa	Shiraz	Barossa	14.25	53	
Glandore Estate	Shiraz	Hunter Valley	15.50	58	
Glandore Estate Hamish, 2013	Shiraz	Hunter Valley		87	
Tyrrell's Vat 8, 2017	Shiraz Cabernet	Hunter Valley		97	
Glandore Estate Hamish, 2013	Shiraz	Hunter Valley		87	
E&E Black Pepper, 2006	Shiraz	Barossa		159	
Henschke, Hill of Grace, 2008	Shiraz	Eden Valley		1,446	

..... ADVENTUROUS REDS, VARIETALS & BLENDS

Masterpeace	Merlot	Swan Hill, Victoria	10.75	39	Na
De Bortoli Bella Riva	Sangiovese	King Valley		39	
Katnook Founders Block	Merlot	Coonawama		40	
D'Arenberg The Stump Jump	Grenache Shiraz Mouvedre	McLaren Vale		43	
Margan Estate	Barbera	Hunter Valley		61	
Gland ore Estate TPR	Tempranillo	Hunter Valley		83	
Lapostolle Cuvée Alexandre 2014	Merlot	Colchagua Valley Chile		45	

60

DESSERT WINES

Regional Late Harvest 375 ml	Semillion	Hunter Valley	30
De Bortoli Noble One	Botrytis Se millon	Riverina	65

WINES OF THE MONTH

Working with some of the best wineries across Australia and New Zealand, we are proud to feature a unique selection that changes monthly and ranges from the familiar to the adventurous, always at incredible value.

Domaines Barons de Rothschild Aussières	Cabernet Syrah	South France 2018	9.50	34
Lapostolle Cuvée Alexandre 2014	Merlot	Colchagua Valley Chile		45
D' Arenberg The Footbolt	Shiraz	Mclaren Vale 2017		49
St Hallett Faith	Shiraz	Barossa 2017		55
Regional by Glandore Estate	Pinot Grigio	Hunter Valley		38
Regional by Glandore Estate	Pinot Rose	Hunter Valley		38
Satrico White Blend	White Wine Blend	Italy		40
Rob Dolan Field Blend	White Wine Blends	Yarra Valley		44
Antinoo White Blend	White Wine Blends	Italy		54
Cape Mentelle Chardonnay	Chardonnay	Margarete River		65
Cloudy Bay Sauvignon Blanc	Sauvignon Blanc	Marlborough		72
Lakes Folly Chardonnay, 2015	Chardonnay	Hunter Valley		109
Lakes Folly Cabernet Sauvignon, 2015	Cabernet Sauvignon	Hunter Valley		109